
 

1 

 

CITY OF NEW YORK 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE 

BUREAU OF FACILITIES PLANNING AND ADMINISTRATION 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

FOR THE PROVISION OF RECOMMISSIONING SERVICES AND VAPOR-PHASE 

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE (“VHP”) BIO-DECONTAMINATION FOR DOHMH’S BSL-3 

LABORATOTIES AND ALL HAZARDS RECEIPT FACILITY 

PIN: 13BS000600R0X00 
 

 

 

Addendum No. 2 

July 18, 2014 
 

This Addendum contains an extension to the proposal due date.  Except as otherwise stated 

below and by any subsequent Addenda to the above-referenced RFP, the RFP remains 

unchanged. 

 

 
I. Section I.D. – Proposal Due Date is hereby changed from July 25, 2014 to August 8, 

2014.  All other provisions in Section I.D. remain the same. 
 
 

II. Acknowledgement of Addenda 
 
Please acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing and submitting 
ATTACHMENT C, “Acknowledgement of Addenda - Revised” (see attached form), with 
your proposal package. 

 

 

 



 

2 

 

 

ATTACHMENT C 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA - REVISED 

 

Bureau of Facilities Planning and Administration 

 

PIN:  13BS000600R0X00 

 

Directions:   Complete Part I or Part II, whichever is applicable, and sign your name in 

Part III. 

 

Part I  

Listed below are the dates of issue for each Addendum received in connection with this 

RFP: 

 

Addendum # 1, Dated                            JULY 3                                , 2014       

                         

Addendum # 2, Dated                            JULY18__                            , 2014       

 

Addendum # 3, Dated                                                                             , 201__        

 

Addendum # 4, Dated                                                                             , 201__    

 

Addendum # 5, Dated                                                                             , 201__ 

     

Addendum # 6, Dated                                                                             , 201__ 

 

Addendum # 7, Dated                                                                             , 201__ 

 

Addendum # 8, Dated                                                                             , 201__ 

 

Addendum # 9, Dated                                                                             , 201__  

 

Addendum #10, Dated                                                                            , 201__ 

 

Part II  

 

__________ No Addendum was received in connection with this RFP. 

 

Part III 

 

Proposer's Name:   ________________________________          Date:  ___________                           

 

Signature of Authorized Representative:  _________________________________________ 


